Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING AN AGREEMEN WITH THE CALIFORNIA OFFICE OF EMERGENC'S SERVICES FOR THE UNSERVED/UNDERSERVED VICTIM ADVOCACY AND OUTREACH (UV) PROGRAM	Y RESOLUTION NO:		
WHEREAS, the County of Santa Barbara District designated as the Unserved/Underserved Victim Action part from funds made available through the Government.	lvocacy and Outreach (UV) Program, to be funded		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the is authorized, on its behalf to submit the Unserved/U Program to Cal OES, and is authorized to execut attached Grant Subaward including any extensions	Underserved Victim Advocacy and Outreach (UV) te on behalf of the County of Santa Barbara the		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the applicant agrees to provide all matching funds required for said project (including any extension or amendment thereof) and the rules and regulations of Cal OES. BE IT FURTHER RESOVED that grant funds received hereunder shall not be used to supplant expenditures controlled by this body. PASSED AND ADOPTED this 11 th day of December, 2018, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, by the following vote:			
		AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
		COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA	OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Rv.	Rv.		
By: Das Williams, Chair Board of Supervisors	By: Joyce E. Dudley, District Attorney		
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
MONA MIYASATO	MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI		
CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	COUNTY COUNSEL		
By:	By:		
Deputy	Deputy		
APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: THEODORE A. FALLATI, CPA, CPFO AUDITOR-CONTROLLER			
By:			